Page 1 of 5
© 2025 CommScope, Inc. All Rights Reserved
Installation Instructions
F591
Rev B, May 2025
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE TRAYS: C AND D SIZE
1 General product information

Page 2 of 5
© 2025 CommScope, Inc. All Rights Reserved
3 Tray ordering information
3.1 Tray Kit Information
3.2 Splice Module Information
Depending on the selected kit, it may include the following splice modules:
Tray Kit
Quantity
of
Modules
in Tray Kit
Type of Splice Module
Include
in Tray Kit
Splice Types
Accommodated
Max. Qty. of
Splices
Accommodated
per Tray
C Standard Type
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-12 2 SM6 Splice Modules
Single Fusion
Single Mechanical
Mass Fusion
12
12
12
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-24 2 SM12 Splice Modules Single Fusion 24 1
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-36 6 K12/60 (FIST) Splice Modules Single Fusion 96 4
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-SS72-S45 3 SM24 Splice Modules Single Fusion 72 3
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-RIBN-18 3 SM6 Splice Modules Mass Fusion 18
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-SR24 2 SM12R Splice Modules Mass Fusion 24
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-DR36 3 SM12R Splice Modules Mass Fusion 36
D Standard Type
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-36 6 SM6 Splice Modules
Single Fusion
Single Mechanical
Mass Fusion
36
36
36 2
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-48 6 SM8 Splice Modules Single Fusion
Single Mechanical
48
24
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-72 6 SM12 Splice Modules Single Fusion or NT-
QPAK 72 1
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-96-S45 8 K12/45 (FIST) Splice Modules Single Fusion (45mm) 96 3
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-96-S60 8 K12/60 (FIST) Splice Modules Single Fusion (60mm) 96 4
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-SS144-S45 6 SM24 Splice Modules Single Fusion 144 3
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-RIBN-24 4 SM6 Splice Modules Mass Fusion 24
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-SR72 6 SM12R Splice Modules Mass Fusion 72
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-DR96 8 SM12R Splice Modules Mass Fusion 96
¹  CommScope SMOUV splice sleeves are highly recommended in these applications.
²  May vary based on slack capacity required.
³  Comes equipped with 45mm long Commscope SMOUV splice sleeves required in these applications.
⁴  Comes equipped with 60mm long CommScope SMOUV splice sleeves required in these applications